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Commodities and Services 
 Selene Ortega, Manager 

sortega@panynj.gov  
212-435-4660

Technology Procurement  
Stacey Willner, Manager 

swillner@panynj.gov 
212-435-4603

Computer Software & Implementation, 
Technology Services, Support & AMS 

Agreements 

David Gutierrez, Assistant Director 
dgutierrez@panynj.gov 

212-435-4640

Federal   
Procurements 

Programs 
Joann Spirito, 

Manager 
jspirito@panynj.gov 

212-435-5640
Shanta Nelson, Operations Manager  

snelson@panynj.gov      212-435-4661 
Auto/Vehicles, Parts, Tires and Repairs 

Professional, Technical 
& Advisory Services 

Mary Lou Rivera, 
Assistant Manager 

mlrivera@panynj.gov 
212-435-4640

Construction 
Procurement 
Assignments 

Margaret D’Emic  #042 
mdemic@panynj.gov 
212-435-4609 
Analytical Services 
Banking & Financial Services 
Collection & Verification Serv.    
Hazardous Waste 
Homeless/Outreach Services 
Messenger/Mail/Next Day Serv 
Records Management Services 
Refuse Removal/Recycling  
Septic Services 
Towing Services 
Uniforms 
Vests 
Water Treatment/Testing  

  Chemicals and Services 

Srividya Deshpande #057 
sdeshpande@panynj.gov 
212-435-4637 
PA / PATH Warehouse 

   Orders 

Doors/Locks Supplies & Serv. 
Glass/Window Supplies & 
Services 
Ground Transportation 
Services 
Moving Services 
Painting Supplies & Services 
Roofing Supplies and Services 
Translation Services 
Weather Services 

Richard Grehl  #045 
rgrehl@panynj.gov 
212-435-4633 
Advertising 
Elevator/Escalator  
   Maintenance 
Ferry & Marine Services 
Fixed Base Operators 
Loading Bridge/Baggage  
    Services  
Meter Reading Services 
Parking Lot Operations 
Security Guard Services 
Taxi Dispatch Services 
Utility, Energy Purchases 

Steven Joseph #058 
stjoseph@panynj.gov 
212-435-4658 
PA / PATH Warehouse 

   Orders 

Building Operat. & MTC 
Burglar & Fire Alarms 
Construction Services  
     (Non-Structural) 
Fencing Materials/ Servs 
Fire Fighting Suppl/Serv 
Toll Supplies and Equip 
Traffic Equip/Cones 
Delineators 

Jeanette Anderson  #005#805 
jeanette.anderson@panynj.gov 
212-435-4624 
Access Control Systems & Services 
Closed Circuit TV systems & services 
Security Equipment & Systems Services 
Cyber security related systems & services 
Technology Services Support & AMS Agreements 

Ekatherina Carrera 
ecarrera@panynj.gov 
212-435-4627 
Engineering Call-in Services 
Questionnaire / General 
Questions 
SAP 

Sharon Allen  
sallen@panynj.gov 
212-435-4649 
Post Bid Analysis 
MWBE Plans 
Financial Plans 
Contract Files and Audit  
Awards  
Pre-Qualifications 
Low Bid Meetings 

Cory Mermer 
cmermer@panynj.gov 
212-425-5696 

Nadine Aziz  #035#835 
naziz@panynj.gov 
212-435-4628 
Computer Training Services 
Data Subscriptions 
Technology Services Support and AMS Agreements  
Training Services (HR) 

Monika Radkowska 
mradkowska@panynj.gov 
212-435-4644 
Project Specific Services 
Various Call-In Programs 

Virginia Cash 
vcash@panynj.gov 
212-435-4641 
Freedom of Information 
Bidder’s Questions 
Bid Openings 
Pre-Qualifications 

Gustavo Orduz 
gorduz@panynj.gov 
212-435-5694 

Luz Santana #044 
lsantana@panynj.gov 
212-435-4625 
Bottled Water Services 
Cafeteria Services 
Customer Service Reps. 
Falconry Services 
Hardware/ Mill Suppl/Services 
HVAC Equip. & Services  
Insurance (non-brokerage) 
Landscaping Supplies & Serv. 
Manhole Covers 
Material Handling Equipment 
Plumbing Supplies & Serv.  
Pumps & Pump Repairs 
Radio Supplies & Equip.  
Pest Control Services 
Sand/Stone/Asphalt/Cement 
      Supplies & Serv. 
Training Services (Non-HR) 

John Santiago  #054 
John.santiago@panynj.gov 
212-435-4613 
PA / PATH Warehouse 

   Orders 

PATH Mechanical 
PATH Fare    
       Equipment/Services 
Railroad Equipment,     
      Supplies & Services 
Snow Removal Services 

Nancy Ubilla  #049 
nubilla@panynj.gov 
212-435-4605 
Art & Drafting Supplies 
AV / Photo Supplies & Services 
Cleaning/Janitorial Services 
Computer Furniture 
Copiers/Fax Machines/Office  
       Equipment & Services 
Furniture, Carpet 
Lockers, Shelving 
Office / Computer Supplies 
Printing/Forms, Brochures/Papers 
Promotional Items 
Reproduction/Ozalid Services 
Restoration Metal/Marble Services 
Roadway Cleaning & 
      Degreasing Services 
Scanning Equipment & Service 

Caterina Vazquez #059 
cvazquez@panynj.gov 
212-435-4667 
PA / PATH Warehouse 

   Orders 

Bottled Water Supplies 
Cafeteria Supplies 
Cleaning/Janitorial Supplies 
Floor Machines & Vacuums 
Gift Certificate Program 
Holiday Décor 
Industrial Chemicals 
Lubricants 
Medals and Awards 
Medical/Lab 
Supplies/Services 
Plastics/Rubber  

Lesley Brown #046/#846 
lbrown@panynj.gov 
212-435-4648 
Software Renewals & End User License Agreements 
Maintenance, Support and AMS Agreements 
Cloud & Subscription Based Agreements   

James Summerville  #040#840 
jsummerville@panynj.gov 
212-435-4642 
Computer Software 
Kiosks (Information Displays) 
Technology Services Support and AMS 
Telephone/Telecom Services & Equipment 

Kedar Gokhale #855 
kgokhale@panynj.gov 
212-435-4643 
Computer Software & Implementation Services  
Cloud & Subscription Based Agreements   
Computer Hardware (non-catalog) 

 Jessica Smith 
jlsmith@panynj.gov 
212-435-4621 
Professional Service Firm  
Project Specific Services 
Various Call-In Programs 

Thomas Lal 
tlal@panynj.gov 
212-435-5383 

Gustavo Orduz 
gorduz@panynj.gov 
212-435-5694 
Special Projects 
Various Call-In Programs 

Elza Renazile
erenazile@panynj.gov 
212-435-4657 

Courtney Eddington 
ceddington@panynj.gov 
212-435-4653 
Project Specific Services 
Various Call-In Programs 

Larry Waxman  #011 
lwaxman@panynj.gov 
212-435-4639 
Belts/Bearing 
Cranes 
Deicing Chemicals & Services 
Fuel (Diesel, Oil & Gasoline) 
Electrical/Electronic Supp/Serv  
Filters (Non-Automotive)  
Generators (Non-Automotive) 
Instruments (Precision) 
Ladders / Scaffolding 
Lamps  
Lumber 

Motors / Compressors  
Police/Safety Supp/Equip 
Refrigerants 
Rock Salt/Urea (Non-Stock) 
Rope & Twine 
Signage Electrical/Mechanical 
Steel/Metal/Fasteners/ 
      Fabrication 
Tools 
Trailers / Modular Offices  
Welding Suppl. & Serv. 
Wire & Cable 

Donald Thompson #859 
dthompson@panynj.gov 
212-435-4659 
Software Renewals & Computer End User  
       License Agreements 
Cloud & Subscription Based Agreements  

 Thomas Barlotta 
tbarlotta@panynj.gov 
212-435-4634 
Project Specific Services 
Various Call-In Programs 
______________________ 
James Summerville 
jsummerville@panynj.gov 
212-435-4642 
Special Projects 

Alternate Project 
Delivery 

Tim Pullen 
tpullen@panynj.gov 
212-435-4652 
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